Shorne Parish Council

– Borough of Gravesham -



c/o Shorne Village Hall The Street, Shorne Gravesend Kent, DA12 3EA

Email: <u>clerk@shorneparishcouncil.org</u> Tel: 01634 243157

Members are summoned to attend a meeting of the **Parish Council** by video conference on Zoom **at 7.45pm on Thursday 14th January 2021**. The agenda is given below.

Mrs S Poole Clerk

<u>A G E N D A</u>

- 1. To receive any declarations of interest
- 2. To approve the minutes of Parish Council meeting held on 26th November 2020
- 3. Any matters arising not otherwise on the Agenda
- 4. KCC notice to cut trees in The Ridgeway; to report on completion
- 5. Update on cleaning of Shorne War Memorial
- 6. Update on proposals for upgrading the play area at Shorne Common
 - a. Approval of acceptance of KCC grant
- 7. Update on change of website provider
- 8. Update on proposals for licensing commercial activities on Parish Council property
- 9. To receive any update on the repainting of the railings in The Street
- 10. To receive any update on the resurfacing of the car park at the village hall
- 11. Vacancy for Councillor
- 12. Planning & Highways Committee any update prior to next committee meeting
- 13. Footpaths, Properties & Greens any update prior to next committee meeting
 - a. Report on shingle in Shorne Recreation Ground
 - b. Report on request for drive access in Mill Hill Lane
- 14. Finance Report
- 15. To receive any report from Borough Councillor R Lane
- 16. To receive any report from County Councillor B Sweetland
- 17. Correspondence requiring action
- 18. General matters raised by Members for discussion